#### THURSDAY FEBRUARY 22, 2024

# PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

# CALL TO ORDER

## VISITOR REMARKS CONCERNING AGENDA

## UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Open the RFP for the Hazard Mitigation Consultant

Consider approving the Minutes of February 8, 2024

#### NEW BUSINESS

Consider proclaiming the month of March 2024 as Intellectual Disability Awareness Month in Bradford County.

Consider approving Resolution 2024-11 adopting the PA ABLE Savings Program for people with disabilities, providing a way for individuals to save tax-free for disability-related expenses without impacting eligibility for important benefits.

Consider proclaiming the month of March 2024 as Bleeding Disorders Awareness Month in Bradford County.

Consider approving the fee agreement for professional services between Bradford County Children and Youth Services and The Law Firm of Brann, Williams, Caldwell & Blaney effective January 1, 2024, through June 30, 2024.

Consider approving the agreement for professional services between Bradford County Children and Youth Services and the following providers effective January 1, 2024, through June 30, 2024:

Concern Professional Services for Children, Youth & Families George Junior Preventative Aftercare

Consider approving an amended agreement between Bradford County Children and Youth Services and Adelphoi Village Inc. effective January 1, 2024 through June 30, 2024.

Consider approving the agreement for professional services between Bradford County Children and Youth Services and George Junior Republic effective July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.

Consider approving an agreement between Bradford County and Benjamin McClure for licensed constable services for Domestic Relations effective February 8, 2024.

Consider approving a grant agreement between Bradford County and the Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency in the amount of \$432,566.00 of 2023 9-1-1 Statewide Interconnectivity Funding.

Consider approving the Medical Assistance Transportation Program final allocation amount for Fiscal Year 2022-2023 in the amount of \$1,414,833 and authorize the Chairman to sign.

Consider approving the Bradford County Parks Rates, Rules, and Regulations for 2024.

Consider approving an insurance proposal for environmental liability between Bradford County and Assurance Brokers, LTD authorize the Chairman to sign.

Consider approving the hire of Danielle Johnson as a part-time casual Correctional Officer, per the recommendation of Pete Quattrini, Warden, effective February 5, 2024.

Consider approving the hire of Ian Burnett as full-time Sewer Plant backup Operator, per the recommendation of Brent Parks, Waste Water Treatment Plant Director, effective February 29, 2024.

Consider approving the transfer of Penney Geiss from full-time Caseworker Supervisor to Caseworker Manager 1, per the recommendation of Mayme Carter, Human Services Director, effective February 12, 2024.

Consider approving the hire of Glenn Bell as full-time Ag Resource Specialist, per the recommendation of Cathy Yeakel, Conservation District Director, effective March 25, 2024.

Consider approving the hire of Ashley White as a temporary part-time Data Clerk in the Election office, per the recommendation of Renee Smithkors, Election Director, effective February 26, 2024.

# **OTHER**

Charlotte Parks has been appointed in response to a court order by the Court of Common Pleas to fill the office of County Auditor effective February 26, 2024, for the unexpired term to December 31, 2027.

## SALARY BOARD

#### UNFINISHED BUSINESS

#### NEW BUSINESS

Danielle Johnson, PTC Correctional Officer Effective February 5, 2024	\$14.00
Ian Burnett, FT Sewer Plant Backup Operator	G19
Effective February 29, 2024	\$16.76
Penney Geiss, FT Caseworker Manager 1	HSG 28
Effective February 12, 2024	\$38.42
Glenn Bell, FT Ag Resource Specialist	G15
Effective March 25, 2024	\$18.27
Ashley White, Temporary PT Data Clerk	G11
Effective February 26, 2024	\$15.00

#### ASSESSMENT BOARD

#### **UNFINISHED BUSINESS**

NEW BUSINESS

Consider approving the following for tax exemption:

Shane Miller 12926 Rt 6 Troy, PA 16947 Veteran Exemption – NEW Parcel # 13-083.00-115-000-000, 13-083.00-057-000-000, 13-083.00-019-001-000

## VISITOR REMARKS

## ADJOURNMENT